
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand 
Ballroom West)

HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand 
Ballroom West)

HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand 
Ballroom West)

12:30 PM

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) (Grand 

Ballroom East)

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) (Grand 

Ballroom East)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)

HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand 
Ballroom West)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) (Grand 

Ballroom East)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Sunday, September 17, 2017

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) (Grand 

Ballroom East)

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)



8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Monday, September 18, 2017

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

MTN-034 Team Meeting (Grand Ballroom)

12:30 PM



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

LAB (Seal/Robben 
Island)

PHARMACY (Sir 
Francis Drake)

CWG 
(DaGama/Diaz)

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 PM

The Regulatory Pathway for the Ring (Leonard Solai; IPM)

eThekwini

WRHI

Zimbabwe

Blantyre
EMA

MTN-032 Protocol 
Team Meeting 

(Grand Ballroom 
East)

Welcome/State of the Network (Sharon Hillier/Jared Baeten)

Increasing Visit Efficiency in HOPE (Nyaradzo Mgodi)

MTN-023: U.S. Study of Adolescents (Katie Bunge)

Giving Voice to Young Women: REACH Consultations (Manju Chatani-Gada)

Hearing from South African Youth (Moushira El-Sahn & Jeff Lucas)

What We Will Learn from the REACH Study (Lulu Nair)

The Unexpected Complexity in Tracing Participants for an OLE (Brenda Gati)

Insights From AHA (MTN-032)  (Krishnaveni Reddy)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

Panel Discussion

12:30 PM

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Tuesday, September 19, 2017

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

Panel Discussion

REACH 
Counseling 

(Edward/Schap
pen)

Plenary Session 1: Lessons from Youth (Grand Ballroom)

Moderators: Linda-Gail Bekker & Dianne Rausch

Plenary Session 2  (Grand Ballroom)

Moderators: Roberta Black & Mike Chirenje

From Ring to DREAM (Mariette Malherbe; IPM)

BREAK OUT SESSIONS

MTN-032 
Management 
Team Meeting 
(Dassen Island)

HOPE 
Counseling 

(Grand 
Ballroom 

West)

REACH 
Counseling 

(Edward/Schap
pen)

SITE MTGS 
(Marion Island)

Investigator Dinner (ON19; Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 
HOPE 

Counseling 
(Grand 

Ballroom 
West)



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

LAB (Seal/Robben 
Island)

PHARMACY (Sir 
Francis Drake)

CWG 
(DaGama/Diaz)

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM
8:30 PM

Why We Need an MPT (Sharon Achilles/US)

MRC

Uganda

PrEP Rollout in Keyna (Elizabeth Irungu/JHPIEGO Kenya)

PrEP in Young Women in South Africa (Hasina Subedar/SA)

Next Generation PrEP?: Injectable & Implantable ARVs (Craig Hendrix/US)

HIV Prevention Research in the New Era (Dhevium Govender/MRC SA)

Engaging Men Reporting Anal Sex in Malawi: Lessons from HPTN 075 (Noel Kayange)

Plenary Session 4  (Grand Ballroom)

REACH Counseling 
(Edward/Schappen)

Kisumu

MTN-015/016 
Team Mtg 

(Grand 
Ballroom 

East)

MTN-034 IoR & 
SC Mtg (closed 

session) 
(Victoria/Alfred

Reception for all Registrants (Old Harbour Lobby)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

SITE MTGS 
(Marion Island)

Moderators: Jeanna Piper & Sufia Dadabhai

12:30 PM Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

BREAK OUT SESSIONS

Lilongwe

Panel Discussion

Panel Discussion

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Wednesday, September 20, 2017

Moderators: Connie Celum & Gita Ramjee
Plenary Session 3 (Grand Ballroom)

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

HOPE 
Counselin
g (Grand 
Ballroom 

West)

HOPE 
Counselin
g (Grand 
Ballroom 

West)

Pills Plus: PrEP in Adolescents (Katherine Gill/EMA)

The Path Ahead for Rectal Microbicides (Craig Hendrix/US)

Safety and Pharmacokinetics of Dapivirine Ring Use During Lactation (Lisa Noguchi/US)

REACH Counseling 
(Edward/Schappen)

The Case for Studying the Ring in Pregnant Women (Renee Heffron/US)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 



8:30 AM

8:50 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Panel Discussion

Implementing Evidence-Based Counseling Interventions in Biomedical HIV Prevention Studies 
(Ivan Balan & Rebecca Giguere)

The COACH Raters Perspective (McLoddy Kadyamusuma, Clare Kajura-Manyindo, Camagu 
Tuswa, Zanele Forde, Cody Lentz, Christine Rael)

Incorporating COACH Principles into Contraceptive Counseling (Bernadette Madlala)

Impact of CHARISMA on HOPE (Thesla Palanee-Phillips)

Lessons Learned from HOPE Decliners (Chifundo Zimba)

MTN-041/MTN-042/MTN-043 Team Meeting Lunch (Team Members Only) (DaGama/Diaz)

MTN-041/MTN-042/MTN-043 Team Meeting (Team Members Only) (Grand Ballroom East)

Plenary Session 5 (Grand Ballroom)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Thursday, September 21, 2017

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Moderators: Taha Taha & Kristine Torjesen

ADJOURN; MTN WILL NOT PROVIDE LUNCH

MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks


	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday

