## **DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting**

Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Sunday, September 17, 2017

## Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)						
8:00 AM 8:30 AM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to	CWG (Open to CWG	HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand Ballroom West)			
9:00 AM 9:30 AM	EC members only) (Grand Ballroom East)	members only) (DaGama/Diaz)				
10:00 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
10:30 AM		CWG (Open to CWG members only) (DaGama/Diaz)				
11:00 AM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand		HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand			
11:30 AM	Ballroom East)		Ballroom West)			
12:00 PM						
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)					
1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom East)	CWG (Open to CWG members only) (DaGama/Diaz)	HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand Ballroom West)			
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
3:30 PM						
4:00 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to		HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand Ballroom West)			
4:30 PM	EC members only) (Grand					
5:00 PM	Ballroom East)		,			
5:30 PM						

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting  Westin Cape Town Hotel  Cape Town, South Africa  Monday, September 18, 2017					
Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)					
8:00 AM					
8:30 AM	HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)				
9:00 AM					
9:30 AM					
10:00 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)				
10:30 AM					
11:00 AM	HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)				
11:30 AM	HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballicolli)				
12:00 PM					
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)				
1:30 PM					
2:00 PM	HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)				
2:30 PM					
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)				
3:30 PM					
4:00 PM					
4:30 PM	MTN-034 Team Meeting (Grand Ballroom)				
5:00 PM					
5:30 PM					

## **DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel** Cape Town, South Africa Tuesday, September 19, 2017 Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM) Plenary Session 1: Lessons from Youth (Grand Ballroom) Moderators: Linda-Gail Bekker & Dianne Rausch 8:00 AM Welcome/State of the Network (Sharon Hillier/Jared Baeten) 8:20 AM MTN-023: U.S. Study of Adolescents (Katie Bunge) 8:40 AM Giving Voice to Young Women: REACH Consultations (Manju Chatani-Gada) Hearing from South African Youth (Moushira El-Sahn & Jeff Lucas) 9:00 AM 9:20 AM What We Will Learn from the REACH Study (Lulu Nair) 9:40 AM Panel Discussion 10:00 AM **Break (Old Harbour Lobby)** Plenary Session 2 (Grand Ballroom) Moderators: Roberta Black & Mike Chirenje The Unexpected Complexity in Tracing Participants for an OLE (Brenda Gati) 10:30 AM Insights From AHA (MTN-032) (Krishnaveni Reddy) 10:50 AM Increasing Visit Efficiency in HOPE (Nyaradzo Mgodi) 11:10 AM 11:30 AM From Ring to DREAM (Mariette Malherbe; IPM) 11:50 AM The Regulatory Pathway for the Ring (Leonard Solai; IPM) Panel Discussion 12:10 PM 12:30 PM Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7) **BREAK OUT SESSIONS** LAB (Seal/Robben **PHARMACY (Sir** SITE MTGS (DaGama/Diaz) Island) Francis Drake) (Marion Island) 1:30 PM MTN-032 **HOPE** Zimbabwe 1:45 PM Management REACH Counseling Team Meeting 2:00 PM Counseling (Grand WRHI (Dassen Island) (Edward/Schap 2:15 PM Ballroom pen) 2:30 PM West) eThekwini 2:45 PM 3:00 PM **Break (Old Harbour Lobby)** HOPE MTN-032 Protoco 3:30 PM Blantyre REACH Counseling Team Meeting 4:00 PM **EMA** Counseling (Grand Ballroom (Grand (Edward/Schap 4:30 PM East) Ballroom pen) 5:00 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM

9:00 PM

West)

Investigator Dinner (ON19; Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa								
Wednesday, September 20, 2017								
	Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)							
Plenary Session 3 (Grand Ballroom)								
	Moderators: Connie Celum & Gita Ramjee							
8:00 AM	Pills Plus: PrEP in Adolescents (Katherine Gill/EMA)							
8:20 AM	PrEP Rollout in Keyna (Elizabeth Irungu/JHPIEGO Kenya)							
8:40 AM		PrEP in Young Women in South Africa (Hasina Subedar/SA)						
9:00 AM	N	Next Generation PrEP?: Injectable & Implantable ARVs (Craig Hendrix/US)						
9:20 AM		HIV Prevention Research in the New Era (Dhevium Govender/MRC SA)						
9:45 AM			Pa	nel Discussi	on			
10:00 AM			Break (	Old Harboui	r Lobby)			
		Plen	nary Session 4	(Grand Bal	lroom)			
		Modera	tors: Jeanna	Piper & Sufi	a Dadabh	ai		
10:30 AM	Enga	Engaging Men Reporting Anal Sex in Malawi: Lessons from HPTN 075 (Noel Kayange)						
10:50 AM		The Path Ahead for Rectal Microbicides (Craig Hendrix/US)						
11:10 AM	7	The Case for Studying the Ring in Pregnant Women (Renee Heffron/US)						
11:30 AM	Safety and Pharmacokinetics of Dapivirine Ring Use During Lactation (Lisa Noguchi/US)							
11:50 AM	Why We Need an MPT (Sharon Achilles/US)							
12:10 PM	Panel Discussion							
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)							
			BREA	AK OUT SESS	IONS			
	LAB (Seal/Robben Island)	PHARMACY (Sir Francis Drake)	CWG (DaGama/Diaz)				SITE MTGS (Marion Island)	
1:30 PM				MTN-015/016 Team Mtg	Counselin	REACH Counseling	MRC	
2:00 PM				(Grand Ballroom	g (Grand Ballroom	(Edward/Schappen)	Uganda	
2:30 PM				East)	West)		Kisumu	
3:00 PM		Break (Old Harbour Lobby)						
3:30 PM				MTN-034 IoR & SC Mtg (closed			Lilongwe	
4:00 PM				session) (Victoria/Alfred	HOPE Counselin	REACH Counseling (Edward/Schappen)		
4:30 PM					g (Grand Ballroom			
5:00 PM					West)			
5:30 PM								

Reception for all Registrants (Old Harbour Lobby)

6:30 PM

8:30 PM

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting  Westin Cape Town Hotel  Cape Town, South Africa  Thursday, September 21, 2017  Plenary Session 5 (Grand Ballroom)				
	Moderators: Taha Taha & Kristine Torjesen			
8:30 AM	Implementing Evidence-Based Counseling Interventions in Biomedical HIV Prevention Studies (Ivan Balan & Rebecca Giguere)			
8:50 AM	The COACH Raters Perspective (McLoddy Kadyamusuma, Clare Kajura-Manyindo, Camagu Tuswa, Zanele Forde, Cody Lentz, Christine Rael)			
9:10 AM	Incorporating COACH Principles into Contraceptive Counseling (Bernadette Madlala)			
9:30 AM	Impact of CHARISMA on HOPE (Thesla Palanee-Phillips)			
9:50 AM	Lessons Learned from HOPE Decliners (Chifundo Zimba)			
10:10 AM	Panel Discussion			
10:30 AM	MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks			
11:00 AM	ADJOURN; MTN WILL NOT PROVIDE LUNCH			
12:00 PM	MTN-041/MTN-042/MTN-043 Team Meeting Lunch ( <b>Team Members Only</b> ) (DaGama/Diaz)			
1:00 PM				
2:00 PM				
3:00 PM	MTN-041/MTN-042/MTN-043 Team Meeting ( <b>Team Members Only</b> ) (Grand Ballroom East			
4:00 PM				
5:00 PM				